PLAN MANAGE ASSIST

Assisting you in your NDIS Journey



What is Short Term Accommodation used for?

Short Term Accommodation (STA) is NDIS speak for respite accommodation – this allows both the carer and the person they care for to take a break. STA is support provided for a limited period of time, typically delivered in a group-based facility.

Short Term Accommodation funding now replaces what used to be called 'respite'

Who can access Short Term Accommodation (STA)?

Eligible NDIS participants can access STA for reasons such as:

- a change in circumstances, or a crisis situation that puts the person at risk of homelessness or being prematurely placed into an aged care facility
- to receive capacity building and/or independent living support
- for carers' respite, if your carer has been hospitalised or if support staff are on leave
- if you are waiting for home modifications

For more information <u>click here</u>

